01-11-1999 08/905,028 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A **Patent and Trademark Office** OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 100938634 MKD 1-7-99 MII: 40 RECORDATION FORM COVER 54 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Security Agreement Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** CONFIRMATORY INSTRUM Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Menthy Pay SYear GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Address (line 3) City State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. LOUIS ALLAHUT Name NAVAL AIR SYSTEMS COMMAND Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

MD

47123 BUSE ROAD

PATUXENT RIVER

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is astimated to average approximately adminimites per Cover Shariff he restricted disclosing time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Officer of Information O

20670-1547

REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0298

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Off PATENT |
|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name an | d Address Area Code and Tele | ephone Number ⁽⁷⁰³⁾ 696-4010 |
| Name JEAN TRUMAN | | |
| Address (line 1) OFFICE OF 1 | NAVAL RESEARCH | |
| Address (line 2) OFFICE OF | COUNSEL | |
| Address (line 3) 800 NORTH (| | |
| Address (line 4) ARLINGTON | | |
| Pages Enter the total including any | number of pages of the attached co | onveyance document # 1 |
| Application Number(s) on Enter either the Patent Application 08905 (Pagent Application | n Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT E | Mark if additional numbers attached NTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) |
| | | |
| signed by the first named executing i | PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT | PCT PCT |
| signed by the first named executing in Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assig | rventor. Ey (PCT) PCT on number ation Number PCT | PCT PCT PCT |
| Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assig Number of Properties | nventor. y (PCT) PCT on number ation Number PCT ned. | PCT PCT PCT ies involved. # No fee req'd |
| Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application in a U.S. Applicat | PCT on number ation Number PCT ned. Enter the total number of properti Fee Amount for Properties Listed | PCT PCT PCT ies involved. # No fee req'd (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Account to the account.) |
| Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application in the second of Payment: Deposit Account | PCT on number ation Number PCT ned. Enter the total number of properti Fee Amount for Properties Listed Enclosed Deposit A | PCT PCT PCT ies involved. # No fee req'd (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Account to the account.) r: # PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT |
| Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned by the first named executing it at the posit Account (Enter for payment by deposit at the posit and Signature To the best of my known. | PCT on number ation Number PCT ned. Enter the total number of properti Fee Amount for Properties Listed Enclosed Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge a | PCT PCT PCT PCT ies involved. # No fee req'd (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Account to the account.) r: # additional fees: Yes No mation is true and correct and any rges to deposit account are authorized, as |

PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0299

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

| nnlication for: | SELF-RETAINED | BORESCOPE | PLUG |
|-----------------|---------------|-------------|------|
| DUNCALION IOI. | | DOLLD COL D | |

(Title)

EDWIN E. ZIEGLER, JR. Inventor(s):

Serial No.:

Filing Date: AUGUST 1, 1997

Contract No.: N00019-95-C-0129 Contractor: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause, FAR 52.227-12, Retention by the Contractor (Long Form) (Jan 1997), included in Contract No. N00019-95-C-0129 with the United States Department of the Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this $13\pi l_0$ day of May 1998.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

ATTEST:

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

GE Aircraft Engines One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

PATENT **REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0300**